PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bryan S. Tye	01/13/2004
Akhil J. Madhani	03/01/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Disney Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 South Buena Vista Street	
City:	Burbank	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91521	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11534838
Application Number:	11534868

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)899-7333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 720-406-5300

Email: patentcolorado@hhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kent A. Lembke

Address Line 1: 1470 Walnut Street, Suite 200 Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03-DIS-005-PR-US-DIV1,2
-------------------------	-------------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kent A. Lembke

Total Attachments: 3 source=DOC035#page1.tif source=DOC035#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018335 FRAME: 0075

500157903

source=DOC035#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018335 FRAME: 0076

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, AKHIL J. MADHANI, residing at 1245 E. California Avenue, #7, Glendale, California 91206; HOLGER IRMLER, residing at 10947 Bloomfield St. #121, Studio City, California 91602; ALEXIS P. WIELAND, residing at 2647 Glendon Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90064; BRYAN S. TYE, residing at 30353 Honeysuckle Hill Drive, Canyon Country, California 91387; the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented an ANIMATRONIC SUPPORTED WALKING SYSTEM, for which an application for Letters Patent was filed on January 14, 2004, as Application No. 10/757,797, and of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owners; and

WHEREAS, DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 South Buena Vista Avenue, Burbank, California 91521-0165, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, We do hereby agree that We will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

\\LA-SRV01\216395v01

1

And for the above-named considerations, We do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: March 1 2004

By AKHILL MADHANI

Dated: March 1 2004	AKHIL J. MADHANI
Witnessed By: signature name: LANCE O Updy KE address: 5608 Shockone St Simi Valley CA 93063	Witnessed By: **Emprin Horger signature name: BEN JAMIN STORY address: 3166 5. SEPULUFOA BLVO. #25 LUS ANGELES CA 90034
Dated:	By HOLGER IRMLER
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
signature name: address:	signature name: address:
Dated:	ByALEXIS P. WIELAND
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
signature name: address:	signature name: address:
Dated:	By BRYAN S. TYE
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
signature name: address:	signature name: address:

\\LA-SRV01\216753v01

2

PATENT REEL: 018335 FRAME: 0078 And for the above-named considerations, We do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated:	ByAKHIL J. MADHANI
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
signature name: address:	signature name: address:
Dated: 01/13/2004	By HOLGER IRMLER
Wimessed By: Signature name: Higher Doughlety address: 5264 Broad SCA 90068	Winnessed By Signature name: OREIN FHIVE V address: POS LES PIENES DR GLESTON P. COS 91207
Dated: 3en 13, 2004	By Market Property ALEXIS P. WIELAND
witnessed By signature signature name: Hother Augher to address: 32101 Genout 1 De Los Aroy Les Ca 91006	Signature name: OPPIN THE STATE OF THE STATE
Dated: 01 - 13 - 2004	BY BRYANS TYE
witnessed Burnster Signature of Steven Connections address: Steven Connections of Connections	signature name: Craw Tunibus address: D351000000000000000000000000000000000000

\\LA-SRVQ1\216753v01

RECORDED: 09/28/2006

2

PATENT REEL: 018335 FRAME: 0079